

SC No. 58774/16

FIR No.802/15

P.S. Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh Etc.

14.07.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC with Sh. Jankidas counsel
for accused Amar Singh and Amicus Curie for accused
kanwar Singh.
IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar.

PW-9 examined and discharged. PW Salman is absent
despite service. PW Shanker Prasad is reported to be not traceable.

*Put up for remaining P.E on 18.09.17, 19.09.17 and
20.09.17. Issue notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C against PW Komal and Madhuri in
terms of order dated 13.07.17 for 18.09.17, B/ws for a sum of Rs. 1,000/-
against PW Salman and fresh summons to PW Shanker Prasad through
IO for 19.09.17 and Pws cited at serial No. 1 & 7 be summoned for
20.09.17. Ahlmad is directed to send the directions to FSL in terms of
order dated 10.07.17 immediately. IO be also summoned for said dates.*

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 14.07.2017