

SC No. 58774/16
FIR No.802/15
P.S. Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh Etc.

19.09.2017

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present. PW Shanker Prasad is absent despite service. Bailable warrants against PW Salman have been received back unexecuted with the report that he has gone out of station.

Issue B/Ws for a sum of Rs. 2000/- against PW Shankar Prasad and fresh B/Ws against PW Salman in terms of previous order for the next date to be fixed after 20.09.2017.

Put up for remaining P.E on date already fixed i.e. 20.09.2017.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 19.09.2017