

SC No. 58774/16
FIR No. 802/15
P.S. Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh etc.

13.02.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC with Sh. Janki Dass,
counsel for accused Amar Singh and Amicus Curiae for
accused Kanwar Singh.

IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar.

PW Nand Kishore is absent despite repeated calls since
morning despite service. It is 11.17 a.m. Issue B/W for a sum of Rs.
2,000/- against PW Nand Kishore for the date already fixed i.e 22.02.18.

Put up for P.E on date already fixed i.e 21.02.18.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 13.02.2018