

SC No. 58774/16
FIR No. 802/15
P.S. Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh etc.

12.07.2018

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC

Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya amicus curiae for both the accused.

PW12 examined & discharged.

PW Nand Kishore, eye witness who was not present at the first call, has also appeared.

Ld. Additional PP submits that he shall examine the eye witness in the presence of IO.

IO Inspector Mukesh Kumar is absent despite service.

Put up for remaining PE on 30.08.2018. Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 2000/- against the IO for the next date. PW Nand Kishore be also bound down for the next date of hearing. PW Dr. Sarabjit Singh, Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology) from FSL, Rohini be also summoned for the next date.

(Sukhvinder Kaur)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 12.07.2018