

Session case no. 58774/16
FIR no. 802/15
PS: Mahendra park
State Vs Amar Singh & another
U/s 302/34 IPC

23/08/2019

Present: Mr. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused Amar Singh(A-1) on bail.
Accused Kanwar Singh(A-2) produced from JC.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Id amicus curiae for both the
accused.

PW-18 Smt. Kanta Devi examined, cross examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present. Issue summons to PW Shankar
Prasad through IO for the next dates in terms of previous order.

Re-notify for R.P.E on 05.12.2019 and 06.12.2019.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 23/08/2019_(M)