

Feb. 11

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATES
58TH COURT AT BANDRA, MUMBAI
COMPLAINT NO. 42/SUMMARY CASE/2024**

M/s. Deep Pharm Chem Pvt. Ltd.

.....Complainant

v/s.

M/s. Vision Drugs Private Limited and Ors.Accused

APPLICATION OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT

MAY IT PLEASE YOUR HONOUR:

1. The Complainant has filed the above mentioned Complaint against the Accused for cheque bounce case under the provisions of Section 138 read with Section 141 of Negotiable Instruments Act.
2. The Complainant states that the dispute is amicable settled between both the parties and therefore the Complainant wants to withdraw the above mentioned Complaint against the Accused.

In the light of the above circumstance, the Complainant is paying before this Hon'ble Court that the Complainant may be allowed to withdraw the complaint.

For this act of kindness the Complainant shall ever pray.

Date: Mumbai.

Hansotuma

Place: 24/10/2024.

Complainant

0

Complainant and research
present. Complainant
has secured the charge
annexure and as such
not willing to proceed
with the case. Hence
appdt's allowed


24.10.2019
