

Session Case No. 58774/16
FIR No. 802/15
PS-Mahendra Park
State Vs. Amar Singh & Anr.
U/s-302/34 IPC

06/12/2019

Present. Sh. Mangal Murti, Id. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Amar Singh (A-1) on bail.
Accused Kanwar Singh (A-2) produced from J.C.
Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Id. Amicus Curiae for both the accused.
Heard. Perused.

PW ASI Ramesh was present in the Court when the matter was not called and had stated that he is having heart problem and is not in a position to depose today. Accordingly he was discharged for today.

PW Ct Mukesh is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants of Rs. 5,000/- against him.

Re-notify for RPE on 26/03/2020 and 27/03/2020.

(Ashutosh Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 06/12/2019(A)