

Bhajan Singh. Vs. Basant Sing and Ors.

Present: Shri Manjeet Singh, Advocate counsel for appellant.

Sh.L.S.Utreja, Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents no. 1 to 3. Notice issued to the respondents no.4 to 7 received back with report that they are evading from service. This court is convinced that respondents no.4 to 7 cannot be served notice through ordinary process. Hence respondents no.4 to 7 are ordered to be served through substitute mode of service i.e. through munadi by beat of drum and affixation on 18.1.2023 on depositing requisite munadi charges and PF. Record of trial court be requisitioned three days prior to date fixed.

Date of Order:23.11.2022
Gurnam Singh, Stgr Gr-II

Poonam Bansal (PB0190)
Additional District Judge
Patiala