

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 1

As the complainant is not willing to proceed further in the matter and accordingly, has presented the withdraw pursis vide Exh-11.

Hence, the complaint is hereby ordered to be disposed of as withdrawn.

The accused is hereby acquitted in offence under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date: 14/12/2024
SURAT

Ms. P. P. Kala
16th Addl. Civil Judge
and JMFC, Surat
GJ01761