

CNR No.:DLNT01-004573-2015
SC No. 58774/2016
STATE Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 802/2015
PS Mahendra Park
U/s: 302/34 IPC

21.01.2025

(This is an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu seeking direction to Tihar Jail No.8 Superintendent to conduct the proper medical treatment of applicant/accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu)

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
None for Applicant/accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu.

Let detailed Medical Status Report of applicant/accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu be called from Jail Superintendent concerned for 29.01.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.01.2025 ^(R)