

SC 58774/2016
STATE Vs. AMAR SINGH ETC
FIR No. 802/2015
PS Mahendra Park
U/s. 302/34 IPC

19.05.2025

File taken up today on an application for cancellation of NBWs
against applicant/accused **Amar Singh**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Arun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Heard. Application is perused. NBWs issued against
applicant/accused Amar Singh are cancelled and he is warned to
remain careful in future.

Be put up on date already fixed i.e. **23.05.2025**. Copy of
this order be given dasti.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2025