

CNR No.:DLNT01-004573-2015
SC No. 58774/2016
STATE Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 802/2015
PS Mahendra Park
U/s: 302/34 IPC

23.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Amar Singh appearing **through VC** along with his Ld. Counsel Sh. Arun Sharma (**Through VC**).
Accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu produced from J/C (**Through VC**).
Ms. Harshita Pujara, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Kunwar Singh.

An application for discharge has been filed on behalf of Adv. Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu.

Submissions Heard. Adv. Ms. Asha Jyoti Arya is discharged from the present case.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of accused Amar Singh submits that he need some to file vakalatanama on behalf of accused Kanwar Singh @ Billu.

Perusal of the file shows that matter is at stage of recording of statement of accused under section 313 Cr. PC.

Be put up for afore-mentioned purpose i.e., recording of statement of accused under section 313 Cr. PC on 21.07.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
23.05.2025 ^(R)