

CNR No.:DLNT01-004573-2016
SC No. 58774/2016
STATE Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 802/2015
PS Mahendra Park
U/s: 302/34 IPC

19.08.2025

(File is taken up today on an application under section 313 Cr. PC filed on behalf of applicant/accused Amar Singh)

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Applicant / accused along with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Arun Sharma **(Both Through VC)**.

At request, be put up the present application along
with case file on **20.08.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.08.2025 ^(R)