

State vs. Amit Khera

Present: Ms. Parveen, APP for the State.
Accused Harnek Singh in custody represented by Sh. Anil Kumar,
Advocate.
Accused Amit Khera in custody represented by Sh. Arvind Vashisth,
Adv.
Accused Ramesh Dutta in custody represented by Sh. Sachin Gandhi,
Advocate
Accused Diksha Dutta in custody represented by Dr. Deipa Singh,
Advocate.

Accused named above produced before me in custody through VC.

Now, case is adjourned to **24.08.2026** for awaiting challan qua accused
Diksha Dutta.

Accused named above is remanded to judicial custody till **24.08.2026**
and be produced before the Court on the date fixed through VC.

10.08.2026

anita

(Kirti Vashista)
CJ(SD)/RC/ACJM/PKL.
UID No.HR-0339